Structure fires

Vehicle Fires

Other Fires

Total Incidents

Dollar Loss
due to fire
Fires | Ruptwre/
Explosion
185 12
Jan. 107
Mar.
Apr. §
May -1
Jun. E
Ill].. q
Aug.
Sep. ¢
Oct.
Nov.

Dec.

48

24

2,253

$1,079,900

Rescue
(EMS)

4,063

111

56

18

6,019

$2,084,215

Hazmat

182

Number of Fire
Departments/Districts
Reporting for the Month: 119

Number of Fire
Departments/Districts
Reporting for the Year: 171/362

Service
Calls

292

Thank you for reporting!

Most reported Fire Incident
Type for the Month

Building Fires: 30%

Passenger Vehicle Fires: 27%

Cooking Fire: 16%

Most Reported Heat

Source for the Month
Radiated, conducted heat from
operating equipment: 23%
Hot or Smoldering Object: 9%
Undetermined: 36%

Good Severe Special False 'fiotal
Intent Weather Incidents Calls
649 0 32 604 6,019

Under Investigation
9%

Undetermined
6%

Incendiary
4%

Accidental
81%



