Reported Fires	Month 78	Year 185		
Structure fires	48	111		
Vehicle Fires	24	56		
Other Fires	6	18		
Total Incidents	2,253	6,019		
Dollar Loss due to fire	\$1,079,900	\$2,084,215		

February 2023

<u>Most reported Fire Incident</u>

Type for the Month

• Building Fires: 30%

• Passenger Vehicle Fires: 27%

• Cooking Fire: 16%

Most Reported Heat Source for the Month

• Radiated, conducted heat from operating equipment: 23%

• Hot or Smoldering Object: 9%

• Undetermined: 36%



Incident Totals by Type for the Year



Fires	Rupture/ Explosion	Rescue (EMS)	Hazmat	Service Calls	Good Intent	Severe Weather	Special Incidents	False Calls	Total
185	12	4,063	182	292	649	0	32	604	6,019

Jan. 107

Feb. 78

Mar. Apr.

May

Jun.

Jun. Jul.

Aug.

Sep.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Number of Fire Departments/Districts Reporting for the Month: 119

Number of Fire
Departments/Districts
Reporting for the Year: 171/362

Thank you for reporting!

